
North Dakota St. (2-16, 0-2 Summit) -vs- Omaha (6-10, 2-0 Summit)
3/14/2026 at Omaha, Neb. (Tal Anderson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Teinert (2-0)
Loss: Brayden Marks (1-3)
HBP: C. Teinert
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Casey Cowan First: Nathan Foley Third Base: Joshua Nolen 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:38   Weather: 51 degrees, sunny, WNW 14 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
North Dakota St. 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0
Omaha 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 X 6 11 0

North Dakota St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caleb Corbin 3b 4 1 1 0 1 0 3
Evan Gustafson 1b 5 1 1 2 0 2 0
Colten Becker lf 3 0 0 0 2 0 1
Kyle Law dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 4
Diego Trujillo rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kaden Connor ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Bennett Freiter c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Cal Jones 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Blake Timmons cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Brayden Marks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sheamus Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 6 2 5 9 10

2B: Blake Timmons (1)
HR: Evan Gustafson (1)
SB: Diego Trujillo (1)
HBP: Cal Jones (1)

Omaha 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
H. Zipay 3b 5 0 1 1 0 1 1
C. Diggins ss 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
J. Trout 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
T. Bishop rf 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
N. Riggs dh 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
D. Borner 2b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
B. Sexton c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
H. Lewis lf 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
E. Hoerner cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
S. Beck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Sall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Kenyon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Teinert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Moquin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 11 6 4 3 8

2B: J. Trout (1); D. Borner (1); H. Lewis (1)
SB: H. Zipay (1); T. Bishop (1); H. Lewis (1)

North Dakota St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brayden Marks (L, 1-3) 5.0 7 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 21 24 7 6 76
Sheamus Ryan 3.0 4 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 13 14 4 3 50
Totals 11 6 6 4 3 0 0 0 0 34 38 11 9 126

Omaha IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Beck 4.0 2 2 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 14 16 4 2 61
M. Sall 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 20
C. Kenyon 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 15
C. Teinert (W, 2-0) 2.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 9 10 1 5 46
N. Moquin 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 9
Totals 6 2 2 5 9 0 0 1 0 33 39 9 9 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

North Dakota St. - Top of 1st NDS OMA
Caleb Corbin flied out to cf (1-2 SBKF). 0 0
Evan Gustafson struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 0 0
Colten Becker flied out to rf (3-2 SSBBB). 0 0

Omaha - Bottom of 1st NDS OMA
H. Zipay grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
C. Diggins singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 0 0
J. Trout reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-2 KFF); C. Diggins out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
T. Bishop walked (3-1 BBKBB); J. Trout advanced to second. 0 0
N. Riggs popped up to ss (2-1 BBS). 0 0

North Dakota St. - Top of 2nd NDS OMA
Kyle Law struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Diego Trujillo singled through the right side (0-0). 0 0
Kaden Connor flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 0 0
Diego Trujillo stole second. 0 0
Bennett Freiter grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 0 0

Omaha - Bottom of 2nd NDS OMA
D. Borner flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
B. Sexton grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
H. Lewis singled through the left side (1-2 BKS). 0 0
E. Hoerner grounded out to ss (3-1 BBFB). 0 0

North Dakota St. - Top of 3rd NDS OMA
Cal Jones struck out looking, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKKK). 0 0
Blake Timmons lined out to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Caleb Corbin walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 0
Evan Gustafson homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Caleb Corbin scored. 2 0
Colten Becker walked (3-1 SBBBB). 2 0
Kyle Law struck out looking (2-2 SBBFFK). 2 0

Omaha - Bottom of 3rd NDS OMA
H. Zipay grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBF). 2 0
C. Diggins popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 2 0
J. Trout flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 2 0

North Dakota St. - Top of 4th NDS OMA
Diego Trujillo grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 0
Kaden Connor struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 2 0
Bennett Freiter struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 0

Omaha - Bottom of 4th NDS OMA
T. Bishop singled to right center (0-1 S). 2 0
N. Riggs flied out to cf to right center (0-1 K). 2 0
D. Borner fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
B. Sexton grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBK). 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Dakota St. - Top of 5th NDS OMA
M. Sall to p for S. Beck. 2 0
Cal Jones flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Blake Timmons walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 0
Caleb Corbin singled to right field (2-1 BFB); Blake Timmons advanced to second. 2 0
Evan Gustafson flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 2 0
Colten Becker walked (3-2 BKBFFBB); Caleb Corbin advanced to second; Blake Timmons advanced to third. 2 0
C. Kenyon to p for M. Sall. 2 0
Kyle Law reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 BKK); Colten Becker out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

Omaha - Bottom of 5th NDS OMA
H. Lewis walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
E. Hoerner flied out to lf (2-2 FSBB). 2 0
H. Zipay struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0
H. Lewis stole second. 2 0
C. Diggins singled to left field, out at second lf to 3b to 2b, RBI (0-2 SS); H. Lewis scored. 2 1

North Dakota St. - Top of 6th NDS OMA
Diego Trujillo singled to left field (2-1 BFB). 2 1
Kaden Connor walked (3-2 BBKSBB); Diego Trujillo advanced to second. 2 1
Bennett Freiter reached on a fielder's choice to first base, bunt (0-0); Kaden Connor advanced to second;
Diego Trujillo out at third 1b to 3b. 2 1
C. Teinert to p for C. Kenyon. 2 1
Cal Jones hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Bennett Freiter advanced to second; Kaden Connor advanced to third. 2 1
Blake Timmons reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (2-2 KFBB); Cal Jones advanced to second; Bennett
Freiter advanced to third; Kaden Connor out at home p to c. 2 1
Caleb Corbin grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 1

Omaha - Bottom of 6th NDS OMA
J. Trout doubled to left field (0-0). 2 1
T. Bishop singled to right field, RBI (0-1 S); J. Trout scored. 2 2
T. Bishop stole second. 2 2
N. Riggs walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 2
D. Borner singled to third base, bunt (0-0); N. Riggs advanced to second; T. Bishop advanced to third. 2 2
Sheamus Ryan to p for Brayden Marks. 2 2
B. Sexton struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 2 2
H. Lewis doubled down the lf line, 3 RBI (0-0); D. Borner scored; N. Riggs scored; T. Bishop scored. 2 5
E. Hoerner grounded out to ss (1-0 B); H. Lewis advanced to third. 2 5
H. Zipay flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 2 5

North Dakota St. - Top of 7th NDS OMA
Evan Gustafson flied out to lf (1-2 SKB). 2 5
Colten Becker grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 2 5
Kyle Law struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBFK). 2 5

Omaha - Bottom of 7th NDS OMA
C. Diggins grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 2 5
J. Trout fouled out to 3b (1-2 BSFFF). 2 5
T. Bishop singled through the right side (1-1 BF). 2 5
N. Riggs flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 2 5

North Dakota St. - Top of 8th NDS OMA
Diego Trujillo grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 2 5
Kaden Connor struck out looking (0-2 KFFFK). 2 5



Bennett Freiter singled to right field (3-1 KBBB). 2 5
Cal Jones reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 SBBFFFF); Bennett Freiter out at second ss
unassisted. 2 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Omaha - Bottom of 8th NDS OMA
D. Borner doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 2 5
B. Sexton struck out swinging (1-2 FSFBFS). 2 5
H. Lewis flied out to cf (0-0). 2 5
E. Hoerner walked (3-2 FSBBFBFFFB). 2 5
H. Zipay singled to second base, RBI (0-0); E. Hoerner advanced to third; D. Borner scored. 2 6
H. Zipay stole second. 2 6
C. Diggins grounded out to ss (2-2 FBSB). 2 6

North Dakota St. - Top of 9th NDS OMA
N. Moquin to p for C. Teinert. 2 6
Blake Timmons doubled to center field (1-0 B). 2 6
Caleb Corbin flied out to cf (0-0). 2 6
Evan Gustafson struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 6
Colten Becker flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 6

Omaha - Bottom of 9th NDS OMA


